
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †4194
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2017

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SULABH INTERNATIONAL

†4194. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing financial assistance to Sulabh International under any
scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken cognizance of irregularities committed by the said
organisation while providing financial assistance; and

(d) if so, the details thereof during the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment is not providing any
financial assistance to Sulabh International under any scheme.

(c) & (d): Does not arise in view of reply given to part (a) & (b) above.
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